

High School Scholarship Policy

- 1. The RVGS High School Scholarship Fund will be managed as a temporarily restricted fund and managed by the Scholarship Committee.
- 2. The Fund provides an award annually to a Jackson County graduating high school senior to attend a 2- or 4-year accredited college or university in the state of Oregon.
- 3. The intent of the Scholarship Committee and the RVGS Board is that the scholarships be funded by donations to the High School Scholarship Fund. At the discretion of the Board, additional funds may be allocated in time of need.
- 4. The Scholarship Application and Guidelines are to be sent annually to all Jackson County High Schools and posted on the RVGS website.
- 5. The amount of the scholarship is determined annually by the Scholarship Committee.

Adopted: 24 August 2023 Page 1